

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

The Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission ('CySEC') wishes to inform that, due to the relocation of its premises, the CySEC will be closed for the public on Friday, 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2019. It is clarified that neither telephone nor electronic communication will be possible, including the TRS and Portal Systems.

CySEC's operations are expected to restart on Monday, 25<sup>th</sup> February 2019 at 12:00, apart from the Accounting Department, which will be accepting payments from Tuesday, 26<sup>th</sup> February 2019.

Lastly, it is noted that from Monday, 25<sup>th</sup> February 2019, the CySEC's address is officially the following:

19 Diagorou Street, 1097 Nicosia, Cyprus.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Nicosia, 21<sup>st</sup> February 2019